297’ 6"

Below Deck Piping Plan
== == == == == == IR
O O Ool O Oof © Oof © 0ol O ) Ood
( TK2-P ]
Tka-P AT TK, 3-P ( 5" 113" - ) -
g 1"—6" 2- P S/F Val A
Port Pump Suction | o | | alve | AT ) (?EI\SHBAW% I?OS%ET/;;L A
o lae [4-P SIF Vaive | [3-P SIFValve | ] L
___________ e 2NN A el el
HH \\ g
I - ay ‘/ a
OOED || s mt , ) ¢ N e -
| N S— § - -— - :
_I:::::25328::5::&L‘:‘7;::'_'_'_'3:?'—:_'_'_'::6—_?_'_'::E??::E:%?::Z:??Z:::LJ?'::':—Z_ E%ggg—:'_'_%‘?:_'_"'_'_2':2_'_'_'_'_—'_2"'%:_'_%'_5'_':'_'_Zz'_il-—iiﬂ%ﬁs - ? 2! 20 19 '8 H 2 I " ' B 10 é y" Z 3 2 1 ? g
‘_@ 5 \\‘ SEE DETALTC © oL A { 12 - S S/F Valve | ] @ |1- C SIFValve |
0 Stbd Pump Suction Valve TRESESTRVE B-SSIFVave | | (SEE DWG 110501-3) . ] 0
f 7 ~—DETAIL "C” 4 ikl " 1-3" /o ( 1 C
QO DBEE (SEE DWG 110501+3) IS TK3TS (1 | S )
O -3 , T .5 ; 1 ¢
(0316120 39’115 39’13 ‘ 38"~ 103 j
DD | ( 7
00 O O o O O o] O Oo] O Oo] O O o Oo]
00 @O == == == == == == == [eXe) v,
Tll—»
DECK PLAN
34’ —5"
31 -6
C BARGE @ ) FB 27x3/8”
” S @ - x 0'=9 3/4” LG. \
1 =2 {0 @ .
I
- . | - [Q\|
—|© [Za 8 b - = O—-————1= —— 10y I e | —© 24” DIA. DISHED
© DRIP PAN ! . / - S i DRIP PAN S HEAD SUMP
g — 7T & 3 31 I 3 T T — - SECTION H-—H
DETAIL "G P SCALE:— 3/16"=1"-0"
24 DEEP WELL PUMP, 10” DISCH., BYRON JACKSON 12LS16GH BB 8 GENERAL NOTES
23 CONC. REDUCER, 12" x 10”7, SCH 40, B.W. A—234 B16.9 SECTION F—F 1. ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.
. SCALE:— N.T.S.
22 ELBOW, 90°, 10", SCH. 40, L.R., B.W. A—234 | B16.9
2. BACKING RINGS SHALL BE USED AT BUTT
21 ELBOW, 907, 12", SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 B16.9 45 12" X 10" REDUCING TEE, SCH. 40, BW A—234 | B16.9 WELD JOINTS 2" AND LARGER
20 RELIEF VALVE, 4" x 6 SET @ 125 PSI, TELEDYNE #26PA1OL—120 OR EQ A—216 B16.5 44 12" TEE, SCH. 40, BW A—234 B16.9 3. PIPES PASSING THROUGH WATER/O”_ TIGHT
19 |  GATE VALVE, 10", 0S&Y, 1504, C.S. BODY/CR13 TRIM, SPACE#15011C A—216 | B16.5 43 | ECC. REDUCER, 12" X 10, SCH. 40, BW A—234 | B16.9 BOUNDARIES TO Be WELDED BOTH SIDES.
18 GATE VALVE, 10", NON—RISING STEM, 125#, IBBM, SPACE #15021C A-126 CLB| B16.10 | 42 SWING CHECK VALVE, 1 1/4”, 200#, SCR'D, 316 SS TRIM, SHARPE FIG. 20276 A—351 B16.10 4. CARGO SYSTEM:
p - PRESSURE, WORKING 100 PS|
17 GATE VALVE, 12", NON—RISING STEM, 125#, IBBM, SPACE #15021C A-126 cle| B16.10 | 41 1 1/4” FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 DESIGN 150 S
16 BOLTS, 3/4"¢ X 3 1/4” LG. FOR 6" FLG. A-307 | B18.2.1| 40 1 1/4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK STEEL A—106—B B36.10 ;EESJEF ALV 212;3;5'8'
15 BOLTS, 7/8”¢ X 3 3/4” LG. FOR 10” FLG. A—307 | B18.2.1| 39 ELBOW, 907, 1 1/4”, 3000#, S.W. A—105 | B16.11
/ / / # 5. LABELS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES
14 BOLTS, 7/8”@® x 4” LG. FOR 12” FLG. A-307 | B18.2.1| 38 GATE VALVE, 1 1/4”, 2004, SCR'D, NRS, 316 SS TRIM, SHARPE FIG. 30276 A—351 B16.10 WHERE REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY SERVICE.
13 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON-ASBESTOSS, 150# 6" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 37 GASKET, 1/8” THK., 30"0Dx24"ID, TEFLONE ENVELOPE W/TETRA BLUE FILLER o 6. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL IS ASTM A-36.
35 [—]
12 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—-ASBESTOSS, 150# 10” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 36 24” PIPE, STD., ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
11 RING GASKET, 1/8" THK., NON—-ASBESTOSS, 150# 12" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. 35 U—BOLT FOR 12" PIPE A—-307 | B18.2.1 CAIOND HULL 455 — REVISED To AS_BULT
10 6” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 34 U—BOLT FOR 10” PIPE A—307 | B18.2.1 L3 X 3 X 5/16 (wp)\ | 3 | wevemd camco T, 20020 ADOTONAL SUCTON/FIL N
9 10" BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 B16.5 33 HALF COUPLING, 1/27, 3000#, F.S., THREADED A—105 B16.11 i REVISED ITEMS 17 THROUGH 19 AND 24; CORRECTED ABOVE DECK PIPING N
| 2 | FROM CARGO PUMP ON PORT SIDE: ADDED REFERENCE DWG. CB| 7-6-11
8 10" FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 32 PRESSURE GAUGE, 0—200 PSI, 1/2" CONN. ASHCROFT OR EQ T | ReVisED caRrcO SvsTEM c8 [6-28-11
7 10" FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 31 ELBOW, 907, 6”, SCH. 40, L.R., B.W. A—234 | B16.9 0. KB ON A
6 12" BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 | 30 | 4" FLANGE, 1504 S.0., R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 SCA[BEE.TA;L—B”_% . THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
, . " . T NAVAL ARCHITECTS
0., RF., F.S. - . 29 . W. - .
5 12" FLANGE, 150#, S.0., R.F., F.S A—105 | B16.5 ELBOW, 45°, 10”, SCH. 40, B.W A—234 | B16.9 3101 NASA ROAD ONE_ SUITE |
4 12" FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5 28 | 24” DIAMETER DISHED HEAD, A—36 SEABROOK, TX. 77586
, , 297'-6" x 54'-0" x 12'-0"
3 6” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 | 27 CHECK VALVE’: WAFER”, 10", 1504, cs BODY/316SS TRIM, KEYSTONE #810 | A—216 | B16.5 S DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
2 10” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 | 26 BOLTS, 5/8”’¢ X 3" LG. FOR 4" FLG. A—307 THS DRANNG N DEAL A0 scuie: /3010 prem— T v OLB
| | |
1 12” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEFL A—53 B36.10 | 25 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—-ASBESTOSS, 150# 4" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ. SHEARER & ASSOC, INC., Ap | DATEL 5/26/1] REV. No. 3
MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC
UTILIZED, IN PART OR WHOLE, ’
MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.[ANSI NO.| MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.| ANSI NO. UTLIZED, N PART OR WHOLE S
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. CARGO PIPING ARRANGEMENT 110501-2



rsekhon
Text Box
Below Deck Piping Plan

rsekhon
Text Box
Tk 4 - P

rsekhon
Text Box
TK 4 - S

rsekhon
Text Box
TK, 3 - P

rsekhon
Text Box
TK, 3 - S

rsekhon
Text Box
TK 2 - P

rsekhon
Text Box
TK 2 - S

rsekhon
Text Box
TK 1 - C

rsekhon
Callout
1 - C S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
2 - P S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
2 - S S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
3 - P S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
3 - S S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
4 - S S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
4 - P S/F Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Port Pump Suction Valve

rsekhon
Callout
Stbd Pump Suction Valve


2976

7'-6 86'—8" 86'—8" 86'—8" 30'-0"
8" VAPOR HEADER
°g T, ¢7 ol o = ol o - ol o -
. Y. o / o o, ~09 ® !
® ;E 4 ‘} e Q }\
| = !H 5 4 j e 56'~117%" ( 298" | > o
: - ﬁl ( | ]
TS N R | L] N E— ©*® w4 o Mg BARGE i
E [ o ® ® | I [<i> 5
G ‘ (] (& (& 7
9 5 1112 \ (19 N
16 /
8 @O == © | © == © | O == O | O == oo \
DECK PLAN
19'-04" 19'=01” |
poald L | @
DETAIL "6" | . 3-94" BAR #1/2” x 2 1/2” LG. @ TOP
_—DETALL "6
- M TR N | . DRILL #9/16” HOLE
7 | CARGO PIPE ol - - IN BLIND FLANGE
" [ ] SUPPORT = < l:[ ‘ ‘
| VAPOR
+ RED—" e’
i YELLOW 3
| BOTH SIDES OF PIPE 2 |
i 2” BLACK PAINTED LETTERS =
- i —
L DETAIL "6" DETAIL 75"
STANDARD VAPOR MARKING VENT STACK B
/2" = 10 Y ia .
SECTION "A—A"
LOOKING FWD
1/8” — ,I’_O”
[ —
L3X3X5/16 35
]
1/4 = = |
1/4 | 35 : | L3X3X5/16
/ | i//f_
| |
| |
DETAIL 3 ) : DETAIL 7/
P—V VALVE DETAIL 7’8" PUMP DISCHARGE PRESSURE GAUGE
39 29 iR NTS
OETAIL 717 DETAIL 72 8” PIPE SUPPORT
HIGH LEVEL/ALARM
HIGH LEVEL INDICATOR SHUTDOWN
,I/Z” — ,I)_O”
GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.
2. BACKING RINGS SHALL BE USED AT BUTT
WELD JOINTS 2" AND LARGER
3. PIPES PASSING THROUGH WATER/OIL TIGHT
BOUNDARIES TO BE WELDED BOTH SIDES.
E L L/ 4. VAPOR SYSTEM:
= A PRESSURE, WORKING 1.5 PS|
DESIGN 3.0 PSI
o L TEST 3.0 PS|
DETAIL 4 DETAIL 9 RELIEF VALVE 1.5 PS
5. LABELS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES
VAPOR CONNECTION CLOSED GAUGING/SAMPLING DEVICE WHERE REQUIRED. 10 IDENTIEY SERVICE.
6. ENDS OF VAPOR MANIFOLD SHOULD BE PAINTED

AS SHOWN IN DETAIL "6” IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CFR 46 PART 39.20-D—(d).

THE VAPOR PIPING MUST BE ELECTRICALLY
CONTINUOUS AND BONDED TO HULL.

MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO. | ANSI NO.
1 8" PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
2 6” PIPE, SCH. 10, S.S., GR. 316L A-312 | B36.10
3 8" FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS A—105 | B16.5
4 6” FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS A—105 | B16.5
6 RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 8” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.

7 BOLTS, 3/4”¢ x 3 1/2” LG. FOR 8" FLG. A—307 | B18.2.1
8 GATE VALVE, 8”, 150#, C.S. BODY/CR13 TRIM, SPACE#15011C OR EQ A-216 | B16.5
9 PV VALVE, 6”, ERL SUPERAC, SET @ 1.50 PSI PRESS & 0.5 PSI VACUUM A-216 | B16.5
10 | NOT USED - -
11 VALVE, GLOBE, 1/2”, SCR'D., FORGED STEEL BODY/CR13 TRIM, VOGT TYPE 600 #10103 | A—105 | B16.11
12 | PRESSURE VACCUM GAUGE, 4 PSI VAC. TO 4 PSI PRESS., ASHCROFT OR EQ
13 | COUPLING, 1/2”, 3000#, SCR’D A—105 | B16.11
14 | BUTTERFLY VALVE, 61504, C.S. BODY/SS TRIM, KEYSTONE FIG 150 OR EQ A-216 | B16.5
15 | 6" FLANGE, LAP JOINT, 150#, TYPE A A—105 | B16.5
16 | 6” LAP JOINT STUB END, SCH 40, 8 LONG TYPE A, STEEL A—53 B36.10
17 | VISUAL TANK LEVEL INDICATOR, BERGAN MODEL DWSG-8
18 | HIGH LEVEL ALARM/SHUT DOWN SYSTEM, ERL MODEL DS—39—HT
19 HIGH LEVEL INDICATING DEVISE, ERL LEVEL ALERT MODEL Il
20 | ELBOW, 907, 67, SCH. 40, L.R., B.W., S.S., GR. 316L A403 B16.9
21 TEE, 8", SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
22 | TEMP SENSOR, BAERGAN STS—100, 316SS
23 | RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 6” FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.
24 | BOLTS, 3/4” x 3 1/4” LG. FOR 6" FLG. A—307 | B18.2.1
25 | CONCENTRIC REDUCER, 8" X 6", SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
26 | ELBOW, 45°, 8”7, SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
27 | VALVE, GATE, 3/4”, SCR'D., FORGED STEEL BODY/CR13 TRIM, FAIRBANK FIG#0418 | A—105 | B16.11
28 | ELBOW, 907, 3/4”, 3000#, SCR’D, F.S. A—105 | B16.11
29 HALF COUPLING, 3/4”, 3000#, SCR'D. A—105 | B16.11
30 | 8" PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10
31 8" FLANGE, 150#, SLIP ON, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
32 | ELBOW, 907, 8", SCH. 40, B.W. A—234 | B16.9
33 | 6” BLIND FLANGE, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
34 | 6" FLANGE, SLIP—ON, 1504, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
35 | U-BOLT FOR 8” PIPE A-307 | B18.2.1
36 | 2" PIPE, SCH. 40, ERW, BLK. STL. A—53 B36.10
37 | 2" FLANGE, SLIP—ON, 150#, R.F., F.S. A—105 | B16.5
38 | RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 2" FLG., KLINGERSIL OR EQ.
39 BOLTS, 5/8"¢ x 2 3/4” LG. FOR 2" FLG.
40 | U=BOLT FOR 2" PIPE A—307 | B18.2.1
41 2" CLOSED SAMPLING/GAUGING DEVICE — HERMETIC
42 | 8" PIPE, SCH. 10, S.S., GR. 316L A-312 | B36.10
43 | 8" FLANGE, 150#, WELD NECK, R.F., FS, GR. 316L A182 B16.5
+ | MOVED ISOLATION VALVE FROM #1 Tank To #2 TANK VAFOR DROP oo | 4015
5 | REVISED VAPOR SYSTEM TO INCLUDE ADDITIONAL CARGO TANK o | e
2 | CoRaccres braL & Seemon A D MRS 42 A% A4 e | 70811
1 REVISED CARGO SYSTEM cs | 62811
NO REVISION BY DATE

THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.

NAVAL ARCHITECTS

3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE |
SEABROOK, TX. 77586

@ 2012, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.

297'—6" x 54’ —0" x
DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE

12’—0"

THIS DRAWING IN DETAL AND| scAlE:  %s"=1'—0" APPROVED BY:

DRAWN BY: CLB

DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TO DATE: 4/4/1 2

JOB NO.: 0277-001

REV. No. 4

THE SHEARER GROUP, INC., AND
MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
UTILIZED, IN PART OR WHOLE,

RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC, HULL 455

WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

VAPOR PIPING DETAILS

DRAWING NUMBER

1105014




PARTS LIST
M an | size DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |  SPEC NO. REMARKS
P—2H 60" | 2" PIPE, SCH 40, SEAMLESS 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
P—1H 200 | ¢ PIPE, SCH 40, SEAMLESS 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
=" Q Q " P=1/2 30" | 1/2” |PIPE, SCH 40, SEAMLESS 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
O P-3/4 30" | 3/4” |PIPE, SCH 40, SEAMLESS 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
EA-2 12 |9 ELBOW, 90", 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
EA—1SH 2 1" ELBOW, 90", 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
@ EA—1/2TH 6 1/2” | ELBOW, 90°, 30004, SCR'D. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
4 : EA—3/4SH 6 | 3/4” |ELBOW, 90", 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
EA—1/2SH 6 1/2” | ELBOW, 90°, 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
T w VC—1/2 3 1/2”  |CHECK VALVE, 150#, SCR'D A351 CF8M WARREN FIG# 3156 OR EQ
E: % VG—1/2 3 1/2”  |GATE VALVE, 150#, SCR'D. A351 CF8M WARREN FIG# 1156 OR EQ
O HA—1 6 1/2”  |HOSE ASSEMBLEY, AEROQUIP HOSE# FC234-8
— DETAIL 8—A- = o (18" LG, 0.A) W/JIC SWIVEL FITTING ONE END
‘ \ — E‘ AEROQUIP#4—411-8S AND 1/2-14 MPT FITTING
s I - ° S Yele, AT OTHER END #412-8-85
i g R — CP-1/2TH 2 1/2”  |FULL COUPLING, 30004, SCRD. 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
I = — g oW CR-1/2x3/8| 3 1/2"x3/8"| REDUCING COUPLING, THR'D, 30004 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
- - T % Q (? NS2X1SH ! |2%1"  |REDUCING INSERT, 3000#, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANS! B16.11
13 4 E i NS3/4X1/2SH 2 | 3/4’/2’| REDUCING INSERT, 3000f, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
) T z o | “ . NS1X3/4SH 2 1"3/4" | REDUCING INSERT, 30004, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
= V’ q NS1X1/2SH 2 1"1/2" | REDUCING INSERT, 30004, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
| 2| et H 4000 GALLON FUEL OIL TANK NS3X3/4SH 1 3x3/4” | REDUCING INSERT, 30004, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
= (] 0 cffoomooeoe b R NS2X1/2SH 2 2'x1/2" | REDUCING INSERT, 30004, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
NP -~ | = — = N AR = = + — roum AN s N e N s N e Nl 1 e N A—1 6 1/2” |ADAPTER, 1/2—14 MPT X 3/4-16 MJIC AEROQUIP#259-2021-8-8S
I A-2 2 1/27x7/8"| ADAPTER, 1/2-14 FPT X 7/8-14 SAE "0" RING, SWIVEL AEROQUIP#2066-8-10S
VG-2 2 2" GATE VALVE, 150f, SCR'D., CF—8M BODY, 31655 TRIM A-351 B16.10 WILLIAM FIG. SN20T6316
A UB—1/2 4 U-BOLT FOR 1/2” PIPE W/HEX NUTS sS BOLT:304, NUT:316| B18.2.1 & B18.2.2
UB-3/4 4 U-BOLT FOR 3/4” PIPE W/HEX NUTS sS BOLT:304, NUT:316| B18.2.1 & B18.2.2
UB-1 4 U-BOLT FOR 1” PIPE W/HEX NUTS sS BOLT:304, NUT:316| B18.2.1 & B18.2.2
UB-2 6 U-BOLT FOR 2" PIPE W/HEX NUTS sS BOLT:304, NUT:316| B18.2.1 & B18.2.2
T2SH 2 |2 TEE, 3000#, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
—— o OO T1SH 2 1" TEE, 3000#, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
N F1 1 FUEL FILTER/WATER SEPARATOR (30 MICRON) RACOR 1000MA—30
UM/ PN1/2E4 AR | 1/2” |NIPPLE, SCH 40, T.0.E., 4" LG 304L SS | A=312 ANS| B36.10
PN1/2B4 AR | 1/2” |NIPPLE, SCH 40, TB.E., 4" LG 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
UN—=1/2SH 2 1/2” | UNION, 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
P—3H 60" |3 PIPE, SCH 40, SEAMLESS 304L SS | A-312 ANSI B36.10
EA1/2TH EA-3 6 |3 ELBOW, 90, 30004, S.W. 304L SS | A-182-304 ANS| B16.11
NS3X1SH 1 31" | REDUCING INSERT, 30004, SW 304 SS| A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
Q EA1/2TH UB-3 6 U—BOLT FOR 3" PIPE W/HEX NUTS BOLT:304, NUT:316| B18.2.1 & B18.2.2
CR1 / ZXB/ 8TH VG-3 2 3" GATE VALVE, 150f, SCR'D., CF—8M BODY, 3165S TRIM A-351 B16.10 WILLIAM FIG. SN20T6316
- ©_© —— HA—1 T3SH 2 |3 TEE, 30004, S.W. 304L SS_ | A-182-304 ANSI B16.11
O O O Vel /2
@ @@ — —— NOTE: QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE TO BE VERIFIED BY BUILDER.
- A-1
P1/2H
HA=1 PUMP DK
41/2
7”
SECTION 8-B
’ < 5 A— 3/4" = 1'-0
A1 EA1/2TH
o EAT/2TH PUMP ENGINE SKID
sl ”» ” 2 ) ”» _é_é
— |E== | =1 L 27X 2" X 1/4 X 0'=7" LG ) FLG. PL /BRK’T = EA1/2TH
5/16" X 8 X 2" X 6 1/2" LG CR1/2X3/8TH
) c NP JI.C SWIVEL/ ‘\i{l.lA.C1SWIVELEM/ZSI_| TEMPLATE BOLT HOLES FROM FILTER PN1/ZB4 / /
— -
_ VG1/2 EA1/2TH
UB—1/2 M HA—1 ‘/;)1/% 1 PN1/ZBA4 2 / CR1¢2X3/8TH
P1/2SH ot VG1 /2 1 UN1/2SH
T oNT/2Eh — VG1/2 PN1/2E4
UB-3/4 / 3/4” SUPPLY L, 1/2” RETURN < PN1/2E40G4 HA-1
o3 /4sH ( PUMP DK { [ ( B EAT/2SH— |
/ — w UN']/2SH—\ ~ < :“ % - \ HA—1
(4) REQ'D PN1/2E4 - /iN,z_p?/ePﬂﬁTFr—
3 = 1-0" FA3/4SH T /
SECTION 3—-C g () I— i w61/
3/4” — ,] ,—O" m /-I—
S f L1 NS3/4X1/2H EA3/4sH SECTION 2—A PN1/2E4
. " _ 1'_n” EA1/2SH
MER%Z Y g ) 3/4" = -0 /
A OO X
3 8” 3 i | Z
e :>|” M " ) ) ” AL < 1/1E \ |_|_|
/ L 2" X 2" X 1/4" X 0=7" LG = L7 2 | ADDED FUEL CONNECTION TO THE HOT OIL HEATER AND GENERATOR | CB | 11.16.11
” ” ” R " -+ 1 REVISED CARGO SYSTEM CB |6—28-11
> o — L2 X2 X1/4 X 1-2" LG
- \ ) O ) / X NO. REVISION B | owre
/ DETAIL 7-Bf D
UB-1 Uil T~ Il THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
/ v 8 ) | NS/ NAVAL ARCHITECTS
P1H UB-1 UB—2 NS1XT/2H ~ 4 ! 3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE |
o (TYP) — > O\_)\ ) H_/\I L : Hel SEABROOK, TX. 77586
/ 2 SUPPLY LlNE EA1 S _|_1 SH& 297!_6" X 54!_0" x 12'_0"
DETAIL 8-—A 17 RETURN LINE p_1H (© 011, BY THE SHEARER GROLP, . DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
(2) REQ'D ETAIL @ HEATE_R THIS DRAWING IN DETAIL AND | SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0" APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: CLB
DETA”: 6—A 3/8" = 1'-0 DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TO
37 = 1'=-0"7 2 — 10" SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND | DATE: 5/26/11 REV. No. 7
- MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
UTLZED, N PART OR WHOLE. RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC
WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND FUEL OIL PIPING ARRANGEMENT PRAVIG NUMBER
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. 110501-6




297'-6"
7 —6 86 -8 | 86 -8 53 -4 33 —4 30 -0
40°-0r%
S A === —— HE==—=N — — 1 === == === e = =3 N ____
O O ool O | Qo] O Qo 1 }
TRUSS i - -T———--- -
~ faa-02 — ’ Jo(— ¢y ¢ o ¥ r ¥ ¥ r ¥y ¥ ¥y vy v N A A
- ! r trr—  +r r r +r )t  r @+ @ @ @ @ o - o v —trtrtr--— - e ===
TRUSS = MTiE , (G i i Ko I
- e D/C SSEFAC 4~ . | 1 -—+ |+ 1< 1 1~ 1T 7T9——0TTxT)2 L N q
TRUSS . il = Y PO N N IS S ) AN NN NN SN S R S N R I ) T 5 N S E— E— N 5 S [N b
- . S N S S S S S A S e e i N i R S T .
. N = SEEIDETALp—AA— | | — | T 1T 1 »x»—-ronxt [ I [ _ T 1Dy e A e -+
TRUSS . ' ' i I S I B PG N A N A Y SS— S S
e j j //j*\ ______ A P R, I
= = 7 T -1 &£ T t& o8 o005 = V- rrTr T "W - )0l d—— —d4——_ —d——_—
TRUSS B — 1} I . I R RS B B %_@JBARQE
i _ B I AN | _ -4 v ¢ i drl S o/ 1 tr . t-s<r Y ) P H————— e e
& P I‘T 1 =2 1 -— —— P I N | I o< e e e 2 I I I
TRUSS (HOT_olL_REfurN ) %6 | db6 | she 6 <~ 1Tt v vy — v __1tT) To—---- L
< e —= = IR S S
o O oofbdF | — b2 T JIC VY S
TRUSS _ i - — - i T } [‘ 'I 4’_ ‘] O% ” _ r ) '_______I'"'_______""'_’
) )C — Yo . [T
TRUSS — : N : : — . — ) Koo N R
. ) J( — " )G . R N
— ") (‘ — “) (‘ — : ) —————— - ————— -, —————
TRUSS toof—f— — < < — R S L
S | I T B o lo __1__ 1 I ___ Qo] Ol ___ I | | _Oo O | ] B 1 o XY B R S iz I N I OX:Y, A A
7-10" | 9-8” g-0" | 8-0" | 8-0" | 8-0" | 8-0" | 8-0" | 76" 11’—8%’%,, &-10" | 8-0" | &-0" |7-3%"| 92" | 7-5"| g0 | g-0" | &-0" | &'-0" 945" | g_o» | s_0" | 7-8%" | &8-117"
il 3-113"
3 e
o3
DECK PLAN 16 JTrC
BF2SS
PG2SS 5'—4)” CR2
CT2SS FSO2
3’_71” VGZF
T2SS 3
| C.L. BARGE/| o
¥
U
TRUNK DK, | ———
| - / -
| P4ss
- | | GP2ss | Dot 22" -5"
. | P2s " L]
A M [ ! ) 11 SPC’S @ 24” = 22'—0 < e 11 SPC’'S @ 24”7 = 22'—0”
(]
| e =11 4 ' A g b, IR 1l
| | | | T 2 T 6 _1 4 _O 4 _O 6 _1 2 (3_] (j-lJ 1 _12 6’_1” | 4’_0?? 4,—0” 6,_1” '] _12
ln ln ’I”
+— | | | 7 27 25| /—DETAIL 7—A ‘ I 25
L
% | P4 x l d ‘d \\ ‘d ‘d U U U U J‘f _‘d J‘? ‘I‘ W ___v [ R e v e 2 v a4 4 24 4 y
o / | | | | _/ A |NNER BO-|—|-OM V | °J V | °J V | %/ V | %4 V U/ V
S \LB”XB”X5/16" SEE DETAIL 8—A st 16 11 63" N INNER BOTTOM / \ SEE DETAIL 8-A o .,/
. (. . x22'~5" LG o Lo — 676 L3"x3°x5/ 16" o2 S
| SECTION 5-—B ' PETAIL 7=A x1'=4" LG. SECTION 2—C : '
| | [ | B STBD SHOWN LOOKING AFT PORT SHOWN LOOKING AFT
—- - - - // éB 3/8 = 1 -0 3/8” — 1’_0”
4” (RETURN HDR.) X |
4” RETURN
¢ BARGE
—_— (O b b3l b b2
o DETAIL 4-B HDR. 3|_>| 47 SUPPLY ¢ 28] >} | e
Q HDR. <+ /4" SQ. BAR
| ‘ DETAIL 1—A < 2'—0” LG.
117 B F . 1/4 /
_INNER BTM; _— o - Y _ | I Qﬂ 4" PIPE 2
|
a o | o0 i ool - DETAIL 7—A
DETAIL 8—B SECTION 3—D N L 3x3x5/16" ! | /7 -
(TYP @ ALL BENDS) 3/8" = 1'=0° BASE LINE ©_| x 3-6" LG FB 4"x5/16" ! ’
» — ’_ ” D_ ’_ ” l ) s oy
3/8 1'-0 = (TRIM TO SUIT) | x 0'—4” LG. B 47 X 5/16” . N T 7'—8 15/16” OF C.L. SETAL 1A
o @ ¢ CORRUGATED BHD x 0=4" LG. ' - ' TYP P/S —
% T o , . 11/8" = 1'=0"
1/2” SQ. BAR o ;|@uZJ Fe—tr—e————-=x B L 3x3x5/16"x9 5/8” LG
x 0'—10 3/4” LG. o o
=~ _\° TE DETAIL 5—AA hPamaroy
R — i ] 2
2 | = 3/4" = 1'=0 DETAIL 4—B TYP
FB 47x5/16" M“I '3 / 18 = 1o 1/4
/xO’—4” LG. 3 ' | .
: (o P ] CARGO PIPING : g ,
1 I: 1/4 / o2 | >|z 43X§X?§;6 LéTYP) NO. REVISION BY | OATE
4" _ s | - '
DETAIL 7—A o —— S| THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
DETAIL 8—A 2 1/4" = 1-0 R1° s ______ | NAVAL ARCHITECTS
s _ 1 7 : 3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE 1
1 1/8 = 10 CORRUGATED BHD | \ .) < SEABROOK, TX. 77586
Nunig - T T T T T -
L > 1 \ . ° 5.. .[ Eano nunn (lmme) f_,‘; 297'-6" x 54'-0" x 120"
L_)/ L \ J @ 2011, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC. DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE
BOTTOM LAYER H S P2 A ;?:IG%RAI‘;"NSRC')NPQSI:';YA':S SCALE: 3/32"=1'-0" APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: CLB
INNER BTM. SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND |-RATE: 5/26/11 REV. No. O
DETAIL 4-—-A DETAIL 5—A MY NOT B TEPRODUCED MD/OF RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC
SECTION o—A 3/8" = 1'=0" 3/47 = 1'=0" WITHOUT THE VERIFIABLE CONSENT e
3/8" = 1'=0" OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND HOT OIL PIPING, BELOW DECK
IS T0 BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST. 110501-10




297 ~6"

¢ _BARGE

ALL PIPING TO MEET USCG Il REGULATIONS.

BACKING RINGS SHALL BE USED AT BUTT
WELD JOINTS 2" AND LARGER

PIPES PASSING THROUGH WATER/OIL TIGHT
BOUNDARIES TO BE WELDED BOTH SIDES.

HOT OIL SYSTEM:

TEMPERATURE MAX
PRESSURE, WORKING

DESIGN
TEST

RELIEF VALVE

399 DEG. F
40 PSI
50 PSI
75 PSl
50 PS

MATERIAL TO BE AS SPECIFIED OR EQUAL.

LABELS TO BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES
WHERE REQUIRED TO IDENTIFY SERVICE.

REVISION BY DATE

THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.

NAVAL ARCHITECTS

3101 NASA ROAD ONE, SUITE 1
SEABROOK, TX. 77586

297'-6" x 54'-0" x 12'-0"
DOUBLE SKIN TANK BARGE

SCALE: 3/32’=1"-0"

APPROVED BY: DRAWN BY: CLB

REV. No. 0

RAYMOND & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

HOT OIL PIPING, ABOVE DECK

7' -6 86'—8" | 86’ —8” 86’ —8” 30’ —0”
_____________________________________ = = == === | === == | OO
O 9o O Qo] O ! 0ol O I Ool O 0ol O Ood b L.
TRUSS , t t
A 4 o
T ——
TRUSS = E R S
& | as o o o o . o o> & & IR R .
TRUSS z 000 9 000 T R T
g 9 | - I I
A | |
TRUSS - SUPPLY. ijAT SUPPLY SUPPLY\ SUPPLY SUPPLY~ J/SUPPLY ____________ T
N, | |
Y ) [ ( oo - A A
TRUSS N S NN NN F\C o SIACINN NN N N NI NI N D D N NI NI < 3 ,‘;—QEQ‘ P NN N c._ e I R R
Apeurl 2 L < J'\ I A ——
TRUSS RETUR 9 RETURN RETURN RETURN RETURN N 1:_ ______ ,:.__
LI R
TRUSS 000 000 E!—@@ _______ I 1
L B i I
o 5 o o o o o o o I E— R
TRUSS ISP W -
______ N —————— e
| |
______ N ORI R
| |
- - - = | | __
e, @ Y 5 XN I Y @YY N G-, s S SN S
== T == ==> === == =TS | |
DECK PLAN
G BARGE GENERAL NOTES
1.
PN2ss | 27, NIPPLE, SCH. 40, 316SS A—312 | B36.10 F;\(/;virl? 2.
Toexz | 4 X 2, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 C4Ss GR3
8CM MALE CONNECTOR, 1/2" OD TUBE X 1/2" MPT, 316SS A—479 | BF 3SS 3.
TS1/2 | 1/2", TUBING, 0.035" WALL, 316SS, COLD DRAWN A—450 o Il i >
2'-8 1/47 -
RE4X3 | 4X3 ECCE. REDUCER, SCH 40, BW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.9 TOL4XA / 4 *
VR3F | BACK PRESS. REGULATOR, 300#, FLG'D, TEM MAX. 400F, SET @ | A—126 SEC/TK)N 4-8 PG3 /4SS HEATER
3/8" = 1'-0"
40 PS| BACK PRESSURE, CAST IRON VG3/4 |
CL B B16.5
- , PN3 /4SS
pe1/2 | 1/2” PLUG, 3000#, 316SS, SQ. HEAD, SCR’D. A—182-316| B16.11 DASS | F4SS
touaxt/2 | 4 X 1/2, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 FWNS 5
» ” » BOLT: 304 |B18.2.1 ' GRS '
BF4SS | BOLTS, 5/8"¢ X 3" LG. FOR 4” FLG. YRR S 3F3SS
” ” 6'
GR4 | RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON-ASBESTOSS, 150# 4" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. | RCAX3 VGOT
FWN4 | 4", WELD NECK FLANGE, 1504, R.F., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 | PG2SS
VG4F | 47 GATE VALVE, 150#, CF—8M BODY/316SS TRIM A—351 B16.10 TOL4X2
; | PN2SS
en3/ass | 3/47, NIPPLE, SCH. 40, 316SS /7
VG3/4| 3/4”, GATE VALVE, 200#,SCR’D, R.S., SS A—315 | B16.11 | M
pc3/4ss| 3/4" PLUG, 3000#, 316SS, SCR'D A-182-316| B16.11 £45S L EK[
ToLaxs/e | 4 X 3/4, THREADOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 ( / :%/L v
BF3SS| BOLTS, 5/8"¢ X 3" LG. FOR 3" FLG. DOLT: 204 1Bie2 P4SS Z S04
GR3| RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 1504 3" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. (UP TO FIRST FITTING) \ F4SS SUMP DK
FWN3 | 3", WELD NECK FLANGE, 1504, R.F., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 L>U o
RC4X3 | 4X3 CONC. REDUCER, SCH 40, BW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.9 ‘ P 4SS /
F4SS| 47 ELBOW, 90°, BW, SCH 40, 316SS A-182-316| B16.9 s 3/16 | (UP TO FIRST FITTING)
VG2T | 27 GATE VALVE, 1504, CF—8M BODY/316 TRIM, SCR’D. A—351 B16.10
F4 | 4” ELBOW, 90", BW, SCH 40, STEEL A—234 | B16.9 TYP
BF2SS| BOLTS, 5/87¢ X 2 3/4” LG. FOR 2" FLG. BOLT: S04 |B1s2d SECTION 3—A
GR2| RING GASKET, 1/8” THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 150# 2" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. 2 = 10"
FS02S9 27 SLIP ON FLANGE, 150#, RF, 316SS A-182-316| B16.5
VG2F | 27 GATE VALVE, 150#, CF—8M BODY/316 TRIM, FLANGED A—351 B16.10
CT2SS | 2" COUPLING, 3000#, SCR'D, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11
PG2SS | 2”7 PLUG, 3000#, SQ. HEAD, SCR’D,316SS A-182-316| B16.11
T2SS | 27 TEE, 3000#, SW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11 s
SOL4X2| 4 X 2 SOCKOLET, 3000#, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11
CP2SS| 2” FULL COUPLING, 3000#, SW, 316SS A-182-316| B16.11
P2SS | 2” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, 316SS A—312 | B36.10
P2 | 2" PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A-53 B36.10 [BF3SSX BOLTS, 5/8"¢ X 3” LG. FOR 3 1/4” FLG. YRR [
, ” @ 2011, BY THE SHEARER GROUP, INC.
P4SS| 4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, 316SS A—312 | B36.10 | GR3X | RING GASKET, 1/8" THK., NON—ASBESTOSS, 300# 3" FLG., TEFLON OR EQ. ™IS DRAWING N DETAL AD
- N DESIGN IS PROPRIETARY TO DATE: 5/26/11
P4 | 4” PIPE, SCH. 40, SEAMLESS, BLK. STEEL A—53 B36.10 [FWN3X | 3", WELD NECK FLANGE, 3004, R.F., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND |22
MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED AND/OR
” _189— UTILIZED, IN PART OR WHOLE,
MARK DESCRIPTION ASTM NO.|ANSI NO.| FB4 | 4", BLIND FLANGE, 150¢, RF., 316SS A-182-316| B16.5 WITHOUT THE VERIFABLE CONSENT
OF SHEARER & ASSOC., INC., AND
IS TO BE RETURNED UPON REQUEST.

DRAWING NUMBER
110501-11




	110501-2 - Cargo Piping Arrangement - Annotated
	110501-4 R4 - Vapor Piping Details
	110501-6 - Fuel Oil Piping Arrangement
	110501-10 - Hot Oil Piping Below Deck - PKA
	110501-11 - Hot Oil Piping Above Deck



